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Women & Academia: a FQPPU workshop, 
February 8, 2008

Audrey Moores
audrey.moores@mcgill.ca
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FEMALE REPRESENTATION IN 
ACADEMIA
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BALANCING PROFESSIONAL AND 
PERSONAL LIFE 
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SALARY EQUITY
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Retirement Forum, February 21, 2008

Sharon Rankin
sharon.rankin@mcgill.ca
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INTRODUCTORY REMARKS
Edith Zorychta
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HEALTH BENEFITS
Kathleen Tobin
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MCGILL PENSION PLAN
John D’Agata
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PENSION ADMINISTRATION
Antal Deutsch
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Report from the Librarians’ Section

Karen Jensen
karen.jensen@mcgill.ca
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MAUT Retired Members

John Dealy
john.dealy@mcgill.ca
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Notes from the Spring General Meeting, April 18, 2008

Deanna Cowan
deanna.cowan@mcgill.ca

WELCOME
Edith Zorychta
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ELECTION RESULTS
Malcolm Baines
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PRESIDENT’S REPORT
Edith Zorychta
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REPORT OF THE VP-INTERNAL
Ian Henderson
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Update
On April 24 the Quebec Labour Board issued a
decision as to persons legally permitted to correct
assignments and exams and submit grades for the
winter term, plus carry out the tasks required to
deliver summer courses, during a strike by Teach-
ing Assistants.
•  Course supervisors
•  Employees other than TAs or Course Supervi-

sors, who would also in the normal course of
their employment participate in grading, mark-
ing and invigilating, may continue to participate
to the extent of their normal obligations.

•  Non-employees (e.g. retired faculty)



���������������
������ �������������	��
�����������	���

www.maut.mcgill.ca 9

���������	�
�����	��	����������������
����
��������������������	����������������
����������������	���	��	���

%" ��		�������������	���	�������������
��������	�
68��
�����<�$����
��6���
����A������
������������������
���
���������

H" ������
�����
���4���
���:��
����:	��
����
�������
����������	�
�����	�
���	��	��
�������	���������������� ����	����������

����
��	
�!��	��"����������������	����
�������������������	��	� ��
�
��	��	�
��
������������� ���

QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS:

@"��������*���������
�����������
���������������"�
I�����
�;��
����
�����
�������������	�������
��
����
���������
��
������	�������������
����
�
���
P
C"�#�������*���������������������
������
�
���
����
�����������	�����
��
������	������
���
��
������$����
�"��@-:�����������������
��
�

���	�����
����
�������	������
���������
	��
��
�����������
����������������������	����
������
����		�������������������
��
����	�
������
��		����	�������
� ���		�������������
�
�������
��
���������
����"��

@"�#����		*���������	����
�	����	
���	�����$����

��$�	���
����
�������
���������	��1&����"�����
4������ ��������	����		����2)&����D����	�
�@-:��	���������� ���		�
���!
����
����$������
��
2)&������	��P
C"�#�������*������������������
�����������
���
	�����
����@-:������������		����
�����
��
����������"�

REPORT FROM THE CHAIR OF THE 
LIBRARIANS’ SECTION
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REPORT OF THE VP-EXTERNAL
Brendan Gillon
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REPORT OF THE PAST PRESIDENT
Malcolm Baines
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REPORT FROM THE REPRESENTATIVE OF 
RETIRED MEMBERS
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REPORT FROM THE SECRETARY-
TREASURER
Estelle Hopmeyer
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Edith Zorychta
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MAUT EntreNous

Deanna Cowan
deanna.cowan@mcgill.ca
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MAUT EXECUTIVE AND COUNCIL April - November 2008

 EXECUTIVE NAME PHONE FAX E-MAIL

President Edith Zorychta (Pathology) 09018 7446 edith.zorychta@mcgill.ca

President-Elect Richard Janda (Law) 5097 8197 richard.janda@mcgill.ca

Past President
Malcolm Baines (Microbiology & 
Immunology)

4443 7052 malcolm.baines@mcgill.ca

V P Internal
Beverlea Tallant (Occupational  
Therapy)

4522 8193 beverlea.tallant@mcgill.ca

V P External Brendan Gillon (Linguistics) 4868 7088 brendan.gillon@mcgill.ca

V P Communications Deanna Cowan (Library) 09669 3890 deanna.cowan@mcgill.ca

Secretary - Treasurer Estelle Hopmeyer (Social Work) 7067 4760 estelle.hopmeyer@mcgill.ca

 COUNCIL NAME PHONE FAX E-MAIL

Ian Butler (Chemistry) 6910 3797 ian.butler@mcgill.ca

Julie Cumming (Music)
398-4535 
x00290

8061 jcumming@music.mcgill.ca

Retired Professors
John Dealy  (Chemical Engineering - 
Emeritus)

4264 6678 john.dealy@mcgill.ca

Hamid Etemad (Management) 4018 3876 hamid.etemad@mcgill.ca

Terence Hébert (Pharmacology & 
Therapeutics)

1398 6690 terence.hebert@mcgill.ca

Chair, Librarians' 
Section

Jim Henderson (Library) 09115 3890 jim.henderson@mcgill.ca

Audrey Moores (Chemistry) 4654 3797 audrey.moores@mcgill.ca

Meyer Nahon (Mechanical 
Engineering)

2383 7365 meyer.nahon@mcgill.ca

Gary Pekeles (Pediatrics)
(514) 412-

4349
(514) 

412-4249
gary pekeles@muhc.mcgill.ca

 Ian Strachan (Natural Resource  
Sciences)

 7935 7990 ian.strachan@mcgill.ca

Gloria Tannenbaum (Pediatrics / 
Neurology & Neurosurgery)

(514) 412-
4400 x 
22753

(514) 
412-4331

gloria.tannenbaum@mcgill.ca

Maria Zannis-Hadjopoulos (McGill  
Cancer Centre)

3536 6769 maria.zannis@mcgill.ca

OFFICE STAFF NAME PHONE FAX E-MAIL

Administrative Officer Honore Kerwin-Borrelli 3942 6937 maut@mcgill.ca

Professional & Legal 
Officer

Joseph Varga 3089 6937 jvarga.maut@mcgill.ca
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The MAUT / �����Newsletter is published periodically during the academic year to keep members of the 
McGill Association of University Teachers informed of concerns and activities.

Postal Address: McGill Association of University Teachers

3459 Peel Street, Room 202
McGill University
Montreal, Quebec, H3A 1W7

Telephone: (514) 398-3942
Fax: (514) 398-6937

Editor: Deanna Cowan (Library)

Administrative Officer: Honore Kerwin-Borrelli

Is your mailing label correct? 

Mailing labels are supplied by Human Resources. If your  information needs updating, you can make the 
changes on Minerva (see  http://www.mcgill.ca/minerva-faculty-staff/ ) or contact HR at 398-6765.


